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Basic Needs Working Group  
Amman, Jordan 

 

Meeting Location  EMOPS Room UNHCR Khalda Meeting Date 2 April 2018 

Facilitator Elizabeth Burnhart (UNHCR) 
Mohie Wahsh ( Mercy Corps) 
 

Meeting Time 2.00-4.00 pm 

Minutes Prepared by Ruba Saleh (UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Regular/Monthly Meeting 

 
 

1.) Summary of action points 
 

 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization 

1. 
Partners to share their input with Rada Naji (rnaji@unicef.org), copying Ruba 
Saleh (Salehru@unhcr.org) by Thursday 5 April COB 

Rada Naji / UNICEF 

 
 

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 
Item Discussion 

 
Save the children 
presentation- JoMoPay 

 

- Save the Children presented their experience with JoMoPay. They started implementing this 

technology in July 2017 in a project targeting 2,000 beneficiaries. Zain is the PSP used by Save 

the Children. 
 

- The presentation covers also the procedures required to utilize JoMoPay, the legality and the 

challenges faced during implementation. For further information kindly follow the link in order to 

access the full presentation :  https://data2.unhcr.org/en/working-group/44?sv=4&geo=36     

 
ISWG updates:  OCHA 
proposal  / New FTS 

 
- ISWG update: 

 

- OCAH-JHF call for proposal will be released in the first week of April. ISWG priorities were 

approved by the advisory board with few amendments on WASH priority in Azraq camp.  
 

- ISWG started a consultative process with the sectors. Thoughts/ideas on how linkages to 

resilience activities could be improved.  ISWG is looking for input from all sectors by 17 April. 

Taking into consideration that Basic Needs is a strictly humanitarian assistance approach and is 

largely direct implementation to refugees, partners are encouraged to share their thoughts/ 

feedback on the following: 
 

 How partners programs or projects build capacity within the GoJ 

 How partners programs or projects engage with or support host communities. 

 How partners programs or projects enhance or improve social cohesion. 

 How partners support a one Refugee approach. 
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- Partners are encouraged to share their input with Rada Naji from UNICEF (rnaji@unicef.org), 

copying Ruba Saleh (Salehru@unhcr.org) by Thursday 5 April COB. 

NEW FTS:  
 

- UNHCR Inter- Agency coordination unit will pilot an on-line financial tracking system (FTS), 

which will replace the Excel template and make the process of data collection more practical and 

efficient for agencies. 
 

-  A series of training will be conducted for the organization finance focal points to ensure a 

successful piloting of the new system. The dead line for the first FTS quarter report is the 12th of 

April. 

 
Presentation on UNICEF 
education assessment  
(Hajati) 

 

- UNICEF presented the findings form “Hajati” baseline report. Hajati is an integrated social 

protection programme for children in Jordan.  The presentation covered the targeting 

methodology that was based on the following aspect: Food Security, WASH, education, 

demographic and living conditions.  
 

- The findings of the multi-dimensional approach, conclusion/ recommendation, and way forward 

were shared as well. For further information kindly follow the link in order to access the full 

presentation : https://data2.unhcr.org/en/working-group/44?sv=4&geo=36     

  

 
AOB 

 

- The Next BNWG meeting to take place on Monday 2 April 2018 from 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm in the 

UNHCR EMOPS conference room 

 

 

 

List of Participants 
 
 

Organisation Name Email 

ACF Adrien Peyre hodfsl@jo.missions-acf.org  

ACTED  Camille Baissat camille.baissat@acted.org 

Alianza  Laura Ciudad  lciudad@aporsolidaridad.org 

CARE Mohammad Awamreh Mohammed.Al-Awamreh@care.org 

Caritas Mai Dababneh Maid@caritasjordan.org.jo 

DRC William Barab william.barab@drc-jordan.org 

DRC Basma Khorsheed basma.khorsheed@drc-jordan.org 

ICRC Zainah Arabyat zarabyat@icrc.org 

INTERSOS Ghadeer Bandak bn.officer.jordan@intersos.org 
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IOCC Osama Daibes odaibes@iocc.org 

LWF Maysa Khory cashpro.jor@lwfdws.org 

LWF Ratana Qarqash Ratanaqa@gmail.com 

Medair Dalia Barhoum cashpo-jor@medair.org 

Medair Haidi Sadik cashpm-jor@medair.org 

Mercy Corps Mohie Wahsh mwahsh@mercycorps.org 

PU-AMI Sua'd Shehadeh jor.pmsocialprotection@pu-ami.org 

UNICEF  Alexis Boncenne aboncenne@unicef.org 

WRG Joe Berg  Jberg@worldrelief.de 

DRC  Rasha Al Zein rasha.alzein@DRC-jordan.org 

WFP  Erin CAREY erin.carey@wfp.org 

UNICEF Rada Naji rnaji@unicef.org 

UNICEF Salem Sweis ssweis@unicef.org 

Unv. ofBath  Anna Kvittingea avk28@bath.ac.uk 

SCJ  Laith Alesaili Laith.Alesaili@savethechildren.org 

SCJ  Mousa Naje mousa.naje@savethechildren.org 

SCJ   Najlaa Sonjoq najlaa.sanajaq@savethechildren.org 


